
San Yu Khaing1, Wai Mie Kyaw2, Nay Yee Kyaw3, Goi Yoshinao4
1,2,3 Department of Civil Engineering, Mandalay Technological University

4 Graduate School of Engineering, Kyoto University

Investigation on Model Parameters of Long Span Steel 
Truss Bridge (Yadanar Theinga)

References
1) F. S. V. Bazan, ‘Eigensystem realization algorithm (ERA): reformulation 
and system pole perturbation analysis’, Journal of Sound and Vibration, vol. 
274, pp. 433-444, 2004. 
2)W. X. Ren and Z. H Zong, ‘Output-only modal parameter identification of 
civil engineering structures,’ Structural Engineering of Mechanics, vol.17, 
2004.
3)J.S. Bendat, and A.G. Piersol, Engineering Applications of Correlation and 
Spectral Analysis. 2nd edition, John Wiley & Sons, New York, NY, 1993.
4)J. N. Juang and R. S. Pappa, ‘An Eigensystem Realization Algorithm for 
Modal Parameter Identification and Model Reduction’, Journal of Guidance 
Control Dynamics, vol.8, pp. 620-627, 1985.

Aim
Frequencies
Mode shapes

Vibration Behaviors

Stabilization Diagram

Data Acquisition System and Equipments

Vibration Modes of the Bridge from FEM Results

This study addresses  investigation on the 
health monitoring of long span bridges 
using the real time vibration data  and 
finite element analysis of the bridge.

Focus on

Mode

Frequency (Hz) Frequency (Hz) 

Normal Vibration 
Analysis

SSI

1 1.62
2.23
3.36

1.34
2.17
3.29

2
3

3D View of Bridge

Shear and Moment Distribution Diagram

Span length 672 m (6@112m)

Width of Bridge 10.3m

Type Through Truss

Properties of Structural Steel SM50C

Unit Weight of Reinforced 
Concrete 24.5 kN/mm2

Sensor

PC & Data Logger 

Sensor Location at the Bridge Girder


	Slide Number 1

