Investigation on Model Parameters of Long Span Steel Truss Bridge (Yadanar Theinga)

San Yu Khaing¹, Wai Mie Kyaw², Nay Yee Kyaw³, Goi Yoshinao⁴ ^{1,2,3} Department of Civil Engineering, Mandalay Technological University ⁴ Graduate School of Engineering, Kyoto University









Stabilization Diagram

	Frequency (Hz)	Frequency (Hz)
Mode	Normal Vibration	SSI
	Analysis	
1	1.62	1.34
2	2.23	2.17
3	3.36	3.29

4)J. N. Juang and R. S. Pappa, 'An Eigensystem Realization Algorithm for Modal Parameter Identification and Model Reduction', Journal of Guidance Control Dynamics, vol.8, pp. 620-627, 1985.